
Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

95
09

80
0

AR State University
PO Box 910

State University, AR 72467

Dr. Elizabeth Nix - Chair
enix@astate.edu

Phone: (870) 972-2405
Fax: (870) 972-2954

1974 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

95
08

50
0 AR Tech University

126 Dean Hall
402 W. O. Street

Russellville, AR 72801

Dr. Shelly Daily - Chair
sdaily@atu.edu

Phone: (479) 968-0383
Fax: (479) 968-0219

1976 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

95
09

70
0

Harding University
Box 12265

Searcy, AR 72149

Dr. Susan Kehl - Dean
skehl@harding.edu

Phone: (501) 279-4476
Fax: (501) 279-4669

1975 1977 Full 2019 2024

U
S3

95
09

60
0

Henderson State University
HSU Box 7803

Arkadelphia, AR 71999

Dr. Shelley Austin - Chair
austins@hsu.edu

Phone: (870) 230-5015
Fax: (870) 230-5390

Carrie Flora - Director
Undergraduate Nursing Program

florac@hsu.edu

Dr. Jana Lock - RN to BSN Coord.
lockj@hsu.edu

1975 1979 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

95
10

00
0

John Brown University
2000 West University Street

Siloam Springs, AR 72761

Dr. Tina Wright - Chair
twright@jbu.edu

Phone: (479) 524-1662
Fax: (479) 524-7441

2016 2018 Full 2018 10/6/2021

Ouachita Baptist University
OBU Box 3700

Arkadelphia, AR 71998

Dr. Brenda Trigg - Chair
triggb@obu.edu

Phone: (870) 245-5384
2021 Prerequisite

Arkansas Approved Programs Preparing For Baccalaureate Degree Registered Nurse Licensure - 2021-22



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

95
00

70
0

Southern AR University
100 East University MSC9406

Magnolia, AR 71753

Dr. Karen Landry
KarenLandry@saumag.edu

Phone: (870) 235-4331
Fax: (870) 235-5058

2006 2012 Full 2021 2026

U
S3

95
00

20
0 University of AR (Fayetteville)

606 N Razorback Road
1 University of Arkansas
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Dr. Susan Patton - Director
skpatton@uark.edu

Phone: (479) 575-4280
Fax: (479) 575-3218

1969 1969 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

95
07

00
0

University of AR Fort Smith 
PO Box 3649

Fort Smith, AR 72913

Dr. Paula Julian -  Exec Director
paula.julian@uafs.edu
Phone: (479) 788-7844

2005 2009 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

95
05

10
0

University of AR for Medical Sciences
4301 West Markham #529

Little Rock, AR 72205

Dr. Patricia Cowan - Dean
pacowan@uams.edu

Phone: (501) 686-8493
Fax: (501) 686-7998

Dr. Fermin Renteria - BSN Program 
Director

RenteriaFermin@uams.edu

Dr. Larronda Rainey - RN to BSN 
Director

lmraney@uams.edu

Full 2019 2024

U
S3

95
00

10
0

University of AR at Monticello
PO Box 3606

Monticello, AR 71656

Dr. Brandy Haley - Dean
haley@uamont.edu

Phone: (870) 460-1069
Fax: (870) 460-1969

Sharon Walters - BSN Program 
Director

Walters@uamont.edu 
Phone: (870) 460-1368

1991 1994 Full 2018 2023



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

95
08

90
0

University of AR Pine Bluff
1200 University Dr. #4973

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Diann Williams - Interim Chair
williamsd@uapb.edu

Phone: (870) 575-7076
Fax: (870) 575-8229

1976
------------

Closed 2014
------------

New
2015

1978
------------

Closed 2014
------------

New
2015

Full
(concern)

2020 2025

U
S3

95
09

90
0

University of Central AR
201 Donaghey Ave
Conway, AR 72035

Dr. Susan Gatto - Director
susang@uca.edu

Phone: (501) 450-5531
Fax: (501) 450-5560

1967 1967 Full 2021 2026



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of 

Initial ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

94
08

70
0 AR Northeastern College

2501 S. Division St.
PO Box 1109

Blytheville, AR 72316

Tonya Pankey - Director
tpankey@smail.anc.edu
Phone: (870) 780-1223 

Fax: (870) 762-3376

1977 1978 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

94
06

00
0 AR Rural Nursing Education Consortium 

1558 U.S. Hwy 371
Nashville, AR 71852

Laura Clark - Interim Director
laura.clark@uaht.edu

Phone: 
2004 2007 Full 2016 8/25/2021

U
S3

94
09

60
0

AR State University
PO Box 910

State University, AR 72467

Mountain Home Satellite
1600 S. College H103

Mountain Home, AR 72653

Sarah Dearing -Interim Chair
sdearing@astate.edu

Phone: (870) 972-3074
Fax: (870) 972-2954

Lisa Drake - MH Site Coordinator
ldrake@astate.edu

Phone: (870) 508-6172

1966 1967
Full

(concern)
2017 2022

AR State University Beebe
PO Box 909

Searcy, AR 72145

Cindy Smith - Director
casmith@asub.edu 

Phone: (501) 207-6215
Fax: (501) 207-6263

2020 Initial

U
S3

94
00

30
0

AR State University Mountain Home
1600 South College

Mtn. Home, AR 72653

Dr. Julia Gist - Dean
jgist@asumh.edu

Phone: (870) 508-6154
2012 2013 Full 2020 2025

U
S3

94
10

20
0

AR State University Newport
7648 Victory Blvd
Newport, AR 72112

Stacie Hay
stacie_hay@asun.edu
Phone: (870) 512-7869

Fax: (870) 512-7715

2018 2020
Full

(concern)
2020 2025

U
S3

94
05

00
0

AR State University Three Rivers
#1 College Circle 

Malvern, AR 72104 

Melinda Sanders - Dean 
msanders@asutr.edu

Phone: (501) 332-0303
Fax: (501) 467-3680 

2006 2008
Full

(concern)
2019 2024

Arkansas Approved Programs Preparing For Associate Degree Registered Nurse Licensure - 2021-22



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of 

Initial ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

94
01

00
0

AR Tech University Ozark
1700 Helberg Lane

Ozark AR 72949

Lesley Krohn - Chair
lkrohn@atu.edu

Phone: (479) 508-8500 ext 6351
Fax:  (479) 508-8500 ext 6351

2012 2016 Full 2021 2026

U
S3

94
10

00
0 Baptist Health College

11900 Colonel Glenn Rd.
Suite 1000

Little Rock, AR 72210

Laura Hamilton - Dean
laura.hamilton@baptist-health.org

Phone: (501) 202-7937
Fax: (501) 202-6015 

Amy Morris - RN Coordinator
amy.morris@baptist-health.org 

2015 2016
Full 

(warning)
2017 2022

U
S3

94
10

30
0 Black River Technical College

1410 Hwy 304 East
PO Box 468

Pocahontas, AR 72455

Tonya Hankins - Director
tonya.hankins@blackrivertech.edu

Phone: (870) 248-4000 ext 4174
Fax: (870) 248-4100

2020 Initial 10/27/2021

U
S3

94
08

80
0

East AR Community College
1700 New Castle Road
Forrest City, AR 72335

Terri Moody, Director
tmoody@eacc.edu

Phone: (870) 633-4480
Fax: (870) 633-7222

1976 1978 Conditional 2018 2023

U
S3

94
10

10
0

Jefferson Regional Medical Center
1600 West 40th Avenue

Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Michelle Newton - Director
newtonm@jrmc.org

Phone: (870) 541-7164
Fax: (870) 541-7807

1981 1983 Conditional 2017 2022

U
S3

94
08

50
0

National Park College
101 College Drive 

Hot Springs, AR 71914 

Janice Ivers - Dean 
jivers@np.edu 

Phone: (501) 760-4289
Fax: (501) 760-4183

Janet Smith - RN Director 
janet.smith@np.edu 

Phone: (501) 760-4279

1974 1976 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

94
08

90
0

North AR College 
1515 Pioneer Drive 
Harrison, AR 72601 

Carla Jacobs - RN Director 
cjacobs@northark.edu 
Phone: (870) 391-3535

Fax: (870) 391-3354

1975 1976 Full 2021 2026



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of 

Initial ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

94
00

20
0

Northwest AR Community College
One College Drive

Bentonville, AR 72712

Carla Boyd - Director
cboyd3@nwacc.edu

Phone: (479) 619-4256
Fax: (479) 619-4254

1992 1996 Full 2021 2026

U
S3

94
09

80
0

Phillips Community College
PO Box 785

Helena-West Helena, AR 72342

Shanna Pryor - Dean
spryor@pccua.edu

Phone: (870) 338-6474 ext 1371
Fax: (870) 338-7901

1968 1980 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

94
10

40
0

Southern AR University Tech
PO Box 3499

Camden, AR 71711

Shelley Young - Director
syoung@sautech.edu

Phone: (870) 574-4475
Fax: (870) 574-4474

2019 Full 2024

U
S3

94
02

10
0

SEARK College
1900 Hazel Street 

Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Joyce Scott - Dean
jscott@seark.edu

Phone: (870) 850-4917
Fax: (870) 850-4917

Kesha Mcree - RN Program Director
kmccree@seark.edu

1999 2001 Conditional 2019 2024

U
S3

94
00

50
0

University of AR at Monticello
PO Box 3606

Monticello, AR 71656

Dr. Brandy Haley - Dean
haley@uamont.edu

Phone: (870) 460-1069
Fax: (870) 460-1969

Joy Stringfellow - ADN Director
stringfellow@uamont.edu

Phone: (870) 460-1401

1999 1999 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

94
00

00
0

University of AR CC at Batesville
PO Box 3350

Batesville, AR 72503

Michelle Bishop
michelle.bishop@uaccb.edu

Phone: (870) 612-2070
Fax: (870) 612-2059

Marietta Candler - Coordinator
marietta.candler@uaccb.edu

Phone: (870) 612-2069

1967 1970
Full 

(warning)
2020 2025



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of 

Initial ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

University of AR CC Morrilton
1537 University Blvd.
Morrilton, AR  72110

Darrel Moore - Dean
MooreDarrell@uaccm.edu

Phone: (501) 977-2130
2021 Prerequisite

U
S3

94
09

70
0

University of AR Little Rock
2801 S. University Ave
Little Rock, AR 72204

Dr. Sloan Davidson - Director
esdavidson@ualr.edu

Phone: (501) 916-5150
Fax: (501) 916-3146

2000 2002 Full 2020 2025



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

91
08

10
0 AR Northeastern College 

(Blytheville)
2501 S. Division St.

PO Box 1109
Blytheville, AR 72316

Brenda Holified - Dean
bholifield@smail.anc.edu

Phone: (870) 740-2128
Fax: (870) 762-3376

1972 1972 Full 2020 2025

U
S3

91
08

80
0

AR State University Beebe
PO Box 909

Searcy, AR 72145

Cindy Smith - Director
casmith@asub.edu

Phone: (501) 207-6215
Fax: (501) 207-6263

1965 1966 Full 2016 2026

U
S3

91
01

10
0 AR State University Mountain 

Home
1600 South College

Mt. Home, AR 72653

Dr. Julia Gist - Dean
jgist@asumh.edu

Phone: (870) 508-6154
1976 1976 Full 2020 2025

U
S3

91
07

90
0

AR State University Newport
7648 Victory Boulevard

Newport, AR 72112

Dr. Typhanie Myers-Dean
typhanie_myers@asun.edu                      

Phone: (870) 512-7719 

Stacie Hay - Interm Director
stacie_hay@asun.edu 
Phone: (870) 512-7869

Fax: (870) 512-7715

1975 1975 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

91
07

30
0

AR State University Three Rivers
#1 College Circle

Malvern, AR 72104

Melinda Sanders - Dean
msanders@asutr.edu

Phone: (501) 332-0303
Fax: (501) 467-3680

1975 1977 Full 2019 2024

U
S3

91
09

30
0

AR Tech University Ozark
1700 Helberg Lane

Ozark AR 72949

Blaine Snyder - Chair
rsnyder2@atu.edu

Phone: (479) 508-8500 ext 6350
Fax: (479) 667-0198

1964 1964 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
05

80
0 Baptist Health College

11900 Colonel Glenn Rd.
Suite 1000

Little Rock, AR 72210

Dr. Susan Brock - Coordinator
susan.brock@baptist-health.org

Phone: (501) 202-7966
Fax: (501) 202-6015

1964 1964
Full

(concern)
2020 2025

Arkansas Approved Programs Preparing For Practical Nurse Licensure - 2021-22



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

91
07

50
0 Black River Technical College

1410 Hwy 304 East
PO Box 468

Pocahontas, AR 72455

Tonya Hankins - Director
tonya.hankins@blackrivertech.edu

Phone: (870) 248-4000 ext 4174
Fax: (870) 248-4100

1973 1974 Full 2019 2024

U
S 

39
10

96
00 East Arkansas Community College

PO Box 925

Forrest City, AR  72335

Debbie Hill - Chair
dhill@eacc.edu 

Phone: (870) 633-5411
Fax: (870) 633-9328

1967 1967 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
05

20
0

National Park College
101 College Drive 

Hot Springs, AR 71914 

Janice Ivers - Dean 
jivers@np.edu 

Phone: (501) 760-4289
Fax: (501) 760-4183

Angela McJunkins - PN Director 
amcjunkins@np.edu 

1957 1957
Full 

(warning)
2017 2022

U
S3

91
09

70
0

North AR College 
1515 Pioneer Drive 
Harrison, AR 72601 

Jennifair Ditmanson - Director
jditmanson@northark.edu 

Phone: (870) 391-3369
Fax: (870) 391-3354

1960 1960 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

91
05

10
0

Northwest Technical Institute 
709 South Old Missouri Road

Springdale, AR 72764 

Dr. Debra Walker - Director 
dwalker@nwti.edu 

Phone: (479) 751-8824 ext 123
Fax: (479) 751-7750 

1964 1966 Full 2016 10/7/2021

U
S3

91
08

20
0

Ozarka College
PO Box 10 

Melbourne, AR 72556

Katie Wilson - Director
kwilson@ozarka.edu

Phone: (870) 368-2081
Fax: (870) 368-2075

1978 1979 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
07

70
0

Phillips Community College
1210 Ricebelt Ave.
DeWitt, AR 72042

Jeanne McCullars - Chair
jmccullars@pccua.edu

Phone: (870) 946-3506 ext 1612
Fax: (870) 946-2644

1975 1975 Full 2020 2025



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

91
05

40
0

SEARK College
1900 Hazel Street 

Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Joyce Scott - Dean 
jscott@seark.edu

Phone: (870) 850-4917 
Fax: (870) 850-4917

Katharine McCoy - PN Director
kmccoy@seark.edu 

Phone: (870) 850-3115

1953 1953 Full 2017 2022

U
S3

91
09

10
0

Southark Community College
PO Box 7010

El Dorado, AR 71731

Sherri Arrington - Director
sarrington@southark.edu

Phone: (870) 864-7136
Fax: (870) 864-7104

1965 1967 Full 2019 2024

U
S3

91
05

70
0

Southern AR University Tech
PO Box 3499

Camden, AR 71711

Shelley Young - Director
syoung@sautech.edu

Phone: (870) 574-4475
Fax: (870) 574-4474

1952 1953
Full

(concern)
2018 2023

U
S3

91
07

80
0

UA Cossatot
PO Box 960

DeQueen, AR 71832

Kimberly Dickerson - Division Chair
kdickerson@cccua.edu
Phone: (870) 584-1147

Fax: (870) 642-8212

1974 1975 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
06

90
0

UAMCT - Crossett 
1326 Hwy 52W

Crossett, AR 71635

Shela Upshaw - Chair
upshaw@uamont.edu
Phone: (870) 460-2025

Fax: (870) 364-5717

1974 1976 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
07

00
0 UAMCT - McGehee

PO Box 747
1605 East Ash Street
McGehee, AR 71654

Paisley Owyoung - Chair
OwyoungP@uamont.edu

Phone: (870) 460-2124
1975 1975 Full 2019 2024



Program 
Code

Nursing Program Contact Information
Date of Initial 

ASBN 
Approval

Date of Full 
ASBN 

Approval

ASBN 
Approval 

Status

Date of Last 
ASBN Survey

Date of Next 
ASBN Survey

Date of 
Graduation

Approx # 
Graduating

U
S3

91
09

90
0

University of AR CC at Batesville
PO Box 3350

Batesville, AR 72503

Michelle Bishop - Chair
michelle.bishop@uaccb.edu

Phone: (870) 612-2070
Fax: (870) 612-2059                               

Marietta Candler - Coordinator
marietta.candler@uaccb.edu

Phone: (870) 612-2069

1947 1948 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
08

50
0 University of AR CC at Hope - 

Texarkana
2500 S. Main

Hope, AR 71801

Jessica Schroader- Director
jessica.schroader@uaht.edu

Phone: (870) 722-8505
Fax: (870) 722-8511

1975 1975 Full 2019 2024

U
S3

91
09

40
0

University of AR CC at Morrilton
1537 University Blvd.
Morrilton, AR 72110

Angie Moore - Program Chair
mooreangie@uaccm.edu

Phone: (501) 977-2063
Fax: (501) 977-2099

1988 1989 Full 2018 2023

U
S3

91
09

50
0

University of AR Fort Smith 
PO Box 3649

Fort Smith, AR 72913

Frankie Allred - Executive Director
frankie.allred@uafs.edu
Phone: (479) 788-7715

Fax: (479) 424-6856
1963 1964 Full 2019 2024

U
S3

91
05

90
0

UA Pulaski Technical College
3000 West Scenic Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72118

Talayia Johnson - Director
tajohnson@uaptc.edu
Phone: (501) 812-2286

Fax: (501) 812.2391

1966 1966
Full 

(warning)
2019 2024

U
S3

91
07

60
0

University of AR Rich Mountain
1100 College Drive
Mena, AR 71953

Charla Hollin - Director
chollin@uarichmountain.edu

Phone: (479) 394-7622
Fax: (479) 394-2828

1975 1975 Full 2019 2024
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